
2026 Northwestern Oklahoma State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-12   Conf: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (95), Opp (80)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Baglin (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (27-37), Sandlin (11-17), Baglin (6-6),
Brown  (3-5), Hulsey (3-4), Cason (2-2), Bezdicek (1-1), Jones (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Esterly, Delaynie .310 13-11 29 1 9 2 0 0 2 11 .379 3 1 2 2 .394 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Madden, Kaylee .279 14-13 43 5 12 1 0 1 3 16 .372 4 2 3 0 .367 0 0 5-5 16 24 4 .909
20 Corn, Kaitlyn .250 17-16 44 6 11 1 0 3 7 21 .477 9 1 7 1 .389 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
8 Graham, Taygan .226 15-14 31 3 7 0 1 0 0 9 .290 6 0 11 0 .351 0 3 0-0 12 29 0 1.000
22 Duran, Savannah .200 17-16 50 4 10 1 0 0 4 11 .220 0 2 18 0 .231 0 1 2-2 22 2 1 .960
1 Molina, Jamie .194 16-14 36 0 7 1 1 0 2 10 .278 2 0 9 0 .237 0 0 1-1 21 25 2 .958
3 Lapera, Makanalei .179 15-13 28 5 5 1 1 0 2 8 .286 7 0 6 1 .343 0 2 2-2 21 0 0 1.000
24 Sanchez, Gabrielle .125 14-12 32 4 4 1 0 2 2 11 .344 4 0 9 0 .222 0 0 0-1 81 0 1 .988
23 Sandlin, Raelynn .088 15-13 34 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .088 7 0 10 0 .244 0 0 0-1 41 8 0 1.000
27 Ayers, Shannon .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Bezdicek, Katelyn .238 14-9 21 0 5 1 0 0 4 6 .286 3 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-1 7 6 0 1.000
21 Loafman, Aspen .214 7-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 7 0 .267 0 0 0-0 14 4 0 1.000
7 Baglin, Abby .211 10-6 19 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .211 0 1 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
17 Ackenhausen, Natalie .125 6-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 20 0 1 .952
16 Mikel, Jazmine .077 8-4 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
15 Baumbach, Giselle .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Kelly, Kennedy .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Thiel, Aspen .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
12 Marteney, Dylen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Nichols, Ruby .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
Totals .197 17-17 422 36 83 9 3 6 28 116 .275 50 8 110 5 .294 0 7 10-13 324 132 13 .972
Opponents .246 17-17 415 57 102 13 2 11 52 152 .366 26 6 59 2 .298 2 12 17-23 352 124 10 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Brown , Chloe 0.97 2-1 6 3 2 2-0 0 29.0 17 7 4 6 15 2 0 1 .175 0 1 0 1 4
5 Hulsey, Grace 2.43 1-3 6 4 2 1-0 0 23.0 17 12 8 6 12 3 0 2 .202 1 2 0 1 2
9 Cason, Madelyn 3.62 0-4 6 3 1 0-0 0 19.1 19 11 10 5 13 1 1 3 .238 1 2 0 0 0
4 Jones, Katy 4.11 2-3 6 6 4 1-0 0 32.1 39 19 19 9 17 6 1 4 .295 2 0 0 0 6
14 Bezdicek, Katelyn 10.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 6 5 0 1 1 0 0 .471 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nichols, Ruby 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .400 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.05 5-12 26 17 9 4 0 108.0 102 57 47 26 59 13 2 11 .246 5 6 0 2 12
Opponents 1.79 12-5 22 17 14 2 0 117.1 83 36 30 50 110 9 3 6 .197 4 8 0 0 7



2026 Northwestern Oklahoma State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Sandlin, Raelynn 49 41 8 0 1.000 0 11 6 .647 0 0
8 Graham, Taygan 41 12 29 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Baglin, Abby 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
3 Lapera, Makanalei 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Corn, Kaitlyn 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Loafman, Aspen 18 14 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mikel, Jazmine 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bezdicek, Katelyn 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Jones, Katy 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Brown , Chloe 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Hulsey, Grace 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Kelly, Kennedy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Baumbach, Giselle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ayers, Shannon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sanchez, Gabrielle 82 81 0 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Duran, Savannah 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Molina, Jamie 48 21 25 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ackenhausen, Natalie 21 20 0 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Madden, Kaylee 44 16 24 4 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nichols, Ruby 8 2 5 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Thiel, Aspen 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cason, Madelyn 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Marteney, Dylen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Esterly, Delaynie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 469 324 132 13 .972 7 27 10 .730 3 0
Opponents 486 352 124 10 .979 14 20 6 .769 2 0


